

Bid Opening Date June 13, 2021
Recreation Center Tennis Courts
Engineers Estimate \$300,000.00 Base Bid Alternates \$50,000.00

| | | | | | | | Infinity Paving | | | |
|----------|--|-------|-----------|-------------|-------------|-----------|-----------------|--|--|--|
| LINE NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | EST. QUAN | COST/UNIT | TOTAL COST | COST/UNIT | TOTAL COST | | | |
| 1 | Bonds and Insurance, SC-115 | L.S. | 1 | \$5,085.00 | \$5,085.00 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 2 | Mobilization, SC-116 | L.S. | 1 | \$1,356.00 | \$1,356.00 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 3 | Tree Removal 24" to 30", As Directed SC-117 | EACH | 1 | \$1,017.00 | \$1,017.00 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 4 | Tree Removal 12" to 24", As Directed SC-117 | EACH | 4 | \$537.00 | \$2,148.00 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 5 | Tree Removal 3" to 12", As Directed SC-117 | EACH | 5 | \$164.00 | \$820.00 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 6 | Aggregate Base Compaction, As per Plan SC-119 | S.Y. | 3,000 | \$0.64 | \$1,920.00 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 7 | Excavation of Subgrade / Aggregate Base with Removal as Directed, SC-119 | C.Y. | 210 | \$47.46 | \$9,966.60 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 8 | Granular Embankment, As Directed, SC-119 | C.Y. | 210 | \$54.05 | \$11,350.50 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 9 | Proof Rolling, SC-119 | Hours | 2 | \$94.95 | \$189.90 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 10 | Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization, As Directed, SC-119 | S.Y. | 625 | \$1.70 | \$1,062.50 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 11 | Aggregate Base, As Per Plan SC-120 | C.Y. | 135 | \$66.15 | \$8,930.25 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 12 | ODOT 441 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, SC-121 | C.Y. | 210 | \$154.22 | \$32,386.20 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 13 | ODOT 407 Trackless Tack Coat, SC-122 | Gal. | 300 | \$7.35 | \$2,205.00 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 14 | ODOT 441 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, SC-121 | C.Y. | 130 | \$217.05 | \$28,216.50 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 15 | 4" Concrete Walk, SC-123 | S.F. | 200 | \$18.40 | \$3,680.00 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 16 | Handicap Ramp, SC-123 | EACH | 1 | \$2,098.00 | \$2,098.00 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 17 | Topsoil Furnished and Placed, SC-124 | C.Y. | 70 | \$104.20 | \$7,294.00 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 18 | Seeding and Mulching, SC-125 | S.Y. | 800 | \$3.80 | \$3,040.00 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 19 | Temporary Sediment and Erosion Control SC-126 | L.S. | 1 | \$1,900.00 | \$1,900.00 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 20 | Tennis Court Fencing, Complete in Place, SC-127 | L.S. | 1 | \$55,325.00 | \$55,325.00 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 21 | Tennis Court Equipment, Complete in Place, SC-128 | L.S. | 1 | \$9,315.00 | \$9,315.00 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 22 | Color Seatcoat & Paint Striping, Complete in Place, SC-129 | L.S. | 1 | \$31,485.00 | \$31,485.00 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 23 | Pickle Ball Court Line Painting, Per Court, SC-130 | EACH | 2 | \$285.00 | \$570.00 | | \$0.00 | | | |
| 24 | Practice Backboard, Complete in Place, SC-131 | L.S. | 1 | \$10,940.00 | \$10,940.00 | | \$0.00 | | | |

Bid Opening Date June 13, 2021

Recreation Center Tennis Courts

Engineers Estimate \$300,000.00

Infinity Paving

| LINE NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | EST. QUAN | COST/UNIT | TOTAL COST | COST/UNIT | TOTAL COST |
|--|--|-------|-----------|-----------|---------------------|-----------|---------------|
| 25 | 6" Underdrain with Filter Fabric, SC-132 | L.F. | 270 | \$28.95 | \$7,816.50 | | \$0.00 |
| ADDITIONAL ITEMS 26-29 TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER | | | | | | | |
| 26 | Foremen | Hours | 80 | \$75.00 | \$6,000.00 | | |
| 27 | Labor | Hours | 80 | \$60.00 | \$4,800.00 | | |
| 28 | Operator | Hours | 80 | \$40.00 | \$3,200.00 | | |
| 29 | Miscellaneous Equipment (Trucks, Backhoe, Etc. Incl. Fuel) | Hours | 80 | \$100.00 | \$8,000.00 | | |
| BID TOTAL (1-29) | | | | | \$262,116.95 | | \$0.00 |

ALTERNATE BID ITEM #1

| LINE NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | EST. QUAN | COST/UNIT | TOTAL COST | COST/UNIT | TOTAL COST |
|-------------------------------|--|------|-----------|-------------|--------------------|-----------|------------|
| 30 | Alternate #1- 9' Windscreen, Complete in Place, SC-133 | L.S | 1 | \$12,530.00 | \$12,530.00 | | \$0.00 |
| ALTERNATE #1 BID TOTAL | | | | | \$12,530.00 | | |

ALTERNATE BID ITEM #2 FUTURE LIGHTING CONDUITS, SC-134

| LINE NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | EST. QUAN | COST/UNIT | TOTAL COST | COST/UNIT | TOTAL COST |
|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------|-----------|-----------|--------------------|-----------|---------------|
| 31 | Conduit 1.5", 725.051 | L.F. | 675 | \$36.40 | \$24,570.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 32 | Electric Pull Box (8.5"x6.5"), 725.06 | EACH | 3 | \$265.00 | \$795.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 33 | Electric Pull Box (12"x12") | EACH | 1 | 425 | \$425.00 | | \$0.00 |
| ALTERNATE #2 BID TOTAL(31-33) | | | | | \$25,790.00 | | \$0.00 |

ALTERNATE BID ITEM #3 WILDFLOWER AREA

| LINE NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | EST. QUAN | COST/UNIT | TOTAL COST | COST/UNIT | TOTAL COST |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|------|-----------|-----------|--------------------|-----------|---------------|
| 34 | Wood Area Clean-Up, SC-135 | L.S | 1 | 4295 | \$4,295.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 35 | Wildflower Seed Mix, SC-136 | S.Y. | 1400 | 4 | \$6,090.00 | | \$0.00 |
| ALTERNATE #3 BID TOTAL(34-35) | | | | | \$10,385.00 | | \$0.00 |